# COLORADO SPRINGS NUMISMATIC SOCIETY

Volume LIII, Number 6 JUNE 2020

**COVID-19 NOTICE** 

Because of the health risks associated with COVID-19

(CORONAVIRUS) the MAY 2020 meeting of the Colorado Springs Numismatic Society was cancelled. As a result, there are no minutes from May 2020.

The JUNE 14, 2020 meeting is also CANCELLED. Our meeting place, the CSPD, Gold Hill Division Community Room at 955 West Moreno Avenue, Colorado Springs, CO 80905 has not been reopened for public use.

When meetings resume, we will be at the Colorado Springs Police Department, Gold Hill Division (South West) Community Room, 955 West Moreno Avenue, Colorado Springs, CO 80905. Guests are always welcome at all our regular meetings. ON the SECOND SUNDAY OF THE MONTH 2 PM – 4 PM.

According to the Senior Office Specialist who oversees the Community Room the Colorado Springs Police Department chain of command has not indicated when the Community Room will reopen, but suggested that it might follow the Pikes Peak Library District (PPLD) reopening of local public libraries. At this time PPLD is on a phased reopening approach, offering curbside service until at least July 1, 2020. The July newsletter will provide another update.

In the meantime, are you preparing an exhibit for our next meeting, be it July or August? Preparing an exhibit is a great way to put your at-home time to good use!

# <u>THE JUNE CSNS MEETING IS CANCELLED TO PROTECT OUR MEMBERS</u> <u>AND REDUCE THE SPREAD OF THE COVID-19</u>

MINUTES of the <u>MAY</u>, 2020 Meeting of the COLORADO SPRINGS NUMISMATIC SOCIETY:

NO MEETING, NO MINUTES

Respectfully Submitted,

Dan U., Secretary

#### OTHER:

2020 CSCNS MEMBERSHIP DUES REMINDER:



- \$10 Individual
- \$5 YN (Young Numismatist for those under 18)
- \$20 Family (all adults and children in the immediate family)

Cash or check payable to "Colorado Springs Numismatic Society" at the next meeting or by check mailed to: PO Box 10055, Colorado Springs, CO 80932. If membership dues were not paid in 2019, the member will be removed from our contact list unless dues are renewed for 2020. Thank you for your support of and participation in the Numismatic Society.

2020 CSNS MEETING DATES: Colorado Springs Numismatic Meetings (2nd Sunday of the month) • January 12 • February 9 • March 8 • April 12 • May10 • June 14 • July 12 •

August 9 • September 13 • October 11 • November 8 • December 8 (CSNS/CSCC

**Christmas party**)

**COLORADO SPRINGS COIN CLUB MEETINGS** (4th Tuesday of the month) Colorado Springs Police Department, Gold Hill Division (South West) Community Room, 955 West Moreno Avenue, Colorado Springs, CO 80905

#### FOR YOUR CALENDAR:

The local show is NOT cancelled - COLORADO SPRINGS COIN, CURRENCY AND COLLECTIBLES SHOW Colorado Springs Event Center - 3960 Palmer Park Blvd. CS,

CO 80909 • Wednesday, July 1 – 4, Dealer Set-up 2:00 – 8:00 pm • Thursday, July 2 –

Dealer Set-up 7:00 - 9:00 am, Public 9:00 am - 6:00 pm • Friday, July 3 - Public 9:00 am -

6:00 pm • Auction Friday Night – 6:30 pm • Saturday, July 4 – Public 9:00 am – 4:00 pm

CANCELLED - ANA SUMMER SEMINAR - ANA & Colorado College, Colorado

Springs, CO + Session 1: June 27 — July 2 + Intersession: July 2 — July 3 + Session 2: July 4 — July 9

2020 WORLD'S FAIR OF MONEY – David L. Lawrence Convention Center, Pittsburgh,

PA – August 4 - 8, 2020

2021 NATIONAL MONEY SHOW – Phoenix Convention Center, Phoenix, AZ – March 11-13, 2021

## 2021 WORLD'S FAIR OF MONEY - Donald E. Stephens Convention Center, Rosemont,

## IL – August 10-14, 202

Membership,

I hope all members of the Society, with their family and friends are doing well throughout this unfortunate happening. I know my family and I are fine and ready to resume to the normal life before all this took place.

Again, our meeting place, the CSPD, Gold Hill Division Community Room at 955 West Moreno Avenue, Colorado Springs, CO 80905 has not been reopened for public use.

As mentioned in the above newsletter, (as of June 9th our local show has NOT been cancelled), but please take notice of any future correspondence that will be sent to you as the information becomes available.

Stay well, George